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Sl. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Pedal box assembly72717-G02includes items 3 - 451 3Accelerator pedal assembly25799-G01includes items 4 - 71 4Accelerator pedal pad kit27844-G0lincludes items 5-61 50val rivet15766-G13/16 x 3/8 LG 6 6Accelerator pedal pad27512-G011 7Accelerator pedal*1 8Nylon bushing17838-G13
9Pedal pivot pin74432-G011 10Push nut12064-G69/321 11Clevis pin10386-G35/16 x 1 LG 1 12Teflon washer17255-G15/161 13Cotter pin10387-G33/32 x 3/4 LG1 16Clevis yoke10385-G4Adjustablel 17Lock nut00532-G45/16 - 242 18Accelerator rod72072-G011 19Spring retainerl7677-G21 20Compression spring73046-G011 21Accelerator rod
bushing17979-G11 22Spring retainerl7677-G11 25Micro switch cam72716-G011 26Setscrew00487-G31/4 - 20 x 3/8 LG 1 27Lock nut00550-G45/16 - 241 28Pedal box and cover25853-G031 29Screw01051-G01#8 - 16 x 1/2 LG 4 30Screw00684-G6#8 - 32 x 3/4 LG 4 32Micro switch25861-G011 33Screw01050-G01#4 - 20 x 5/8 LG 2 34Wire harness72201-
GO04Pedal box1 35Loom flex17313-G1BuUlkAR 36Wire tie17618-G12 38Accelerator cable72713-G021 40Accelerator cable bushing72706-G011 41Compression spring72707-G011 42Cup washer25727-G021 43Lock nut00734-G5#10 - 321 45Accelerator pedal bracket70116-G011 46Bolt00715-G25/16 - 18 x 13/16 LG 4 47Pedal pivot cover70135-G011
49Accelerator cable mounting bracket72701-G011 50Lock nut26830-G01M8 x 1.25 MM2 51Throttle cable mounting bracket72703-G011 52Lock nut26830-G01M8 x 1.25 MM2 55Governor arm72708-G011 56Lock nut26830-G01M8 x 1.25 MM1 58Clamp11845-G31 59Lock nut26830-G01M8 x 1.25 MM1 61Accelerator cable bracket72055-G011 62Wire
tiel7618-G11 64Governor cover/decal assembly74457-G01lincludes items 65, 661 65Governor cover72705-G011 66Decal24880-G01Warning - governorl 67Bonded washer00915-G11/42 68Rivet14601-G113/16 x 9/16 LG2 70Throttle cable72714-G011 71Wire tie17618-G11 Accelerator — Cable and Linkages Sl. No.Part descriptionPart
numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Pedal box assembly72062-G03includes items 2 - 471 2Accelerator pedal bracket70116-G011 3Screw01051-G01#8 - 16 x 1/2 LG 4 4Pedal box and cover25853-G021 5Screw00684-G6#8 - 32 x 3/4 LG 4 6Micro switch25861-G011 7Screw01050-G01#4 - 20 x 5/8 LG 2 9Control arm72066-G011 10Bearing23860-G12 11Nylon
washer24621-G15/162 12Push nut12064-G15/161 13Pivot rod25768-G011 14Pivot basket72199-G011 15Lock nut14390-G13/8 - 241 17Micro switch cam72198-G031 18Lock nut00550-G45/16 - 241 19Setscrew00487-G31/4 - 20 x 3/8 LG 1 20Control arm link72074-G011 21Shoulder bolt72225-G01#10 - 24 x 11/16 LG 1 22Lock nut00532-G45/16 - 242
23Spring retainerl7677-G11 24Accelerator rod bushing17979-G11 25Compression spring73046-G011 26Spring retainerl7677-G21 27Accelerator rod72072-G011 28Clevis yoke10385-G4Adjustablel 29Clevis pin10386-G35/16 x 1 LG 1 30Nylon bos17838-G13 31Teflon wasser17255-G15/16 1 32Cotter pin10387-G33/32 x 3/4 LG 1 33Pedale spilpunt
34Push nut12064-G69/321 35Lock nut14390-G10#10 - 241 36Wheel bearing greasel12730-G1Not illustratedA/R 38Wire harness72201-G02Pedal box1 39Loom flex17313-G1BulkAR 40Wire tie17618-G12 41Accelerator cable72065-G021 42Washer00559-G85/161 43Accelerator pedal assembly25799-G0lincludes items 44 - 471 44Accelerator pedal pad
kit27844-G0lincludes items 45 - 461 450val rivet15766-G13/16 x 3/8 LG 6 46Accelerator pedal pad27512-G011 47Accelerator pedal* 48Bolt00715-G25/16 - 18 x 13/16 LG 4 49Pedal pivot cover70135-G011 51Choke cable72401-G02With nuts1 52Lock washer00568-G49/161 53Nut00545-G49/16 - 181 55Retainer72155-G011 56Choke cable adapter72154-
G011 58Jam nut00544-G45/16 - 242 59Carburetor linkage rod25737-G01lincludes items 60 - 621 60Adjusting rod23722-G1Shortl 61Ball joint socket24465-G12 62Nut00526-G4#10 - 322 64Carburetor linkage bellcrank25760-G0lincludes items 65 - 721 65Carburetor pivot25759-G011 66Bearing23860-G12 67Nylon washer24621-G15/162 68Pivot rod25768-
G011 69Push nut12064-G15/161 70Ball joint ball24479-G12 71Lock washer00565-G5#102 72Nut00526-G4#10 - 322 73Pivot bracket72197-G011 74Lock nut14390-G13/8 - 241 75Bolt00414-G81/4 - 20 x 1 LG 2 76Lock nut14390-G41/4 - 202 78Throttle linkage rod assembly72254-G01Includes items 79 - 811 79Adjusting rod72609-G01Longl 80Ball joint
socket24465-G12 81Nut00526-G4#10 - 322 83Governor pivot bracket assembly25702-G0lincludes items 84 - 941 84Bellcrank bracket25655-G011 85Lock nut14390-G13/8 - 241 86Governor pivot assembly25763-G0lincludes items 87 - 941 87Governor pivot25762-G011 88Bearing23860-G12 89Nylon washer24621-G15/162 90Pivot rod25768-G011
91Push nut12064-G15/161 92Ball joint ball24479-G12 93Lock washer00565-G5#102 94Nut00526-G4#10 - 322 96Bolt00276-G65/16 - 24 x 3/4 LG 2 97Lock washer00565-G85/162 99Governor linkage rod25737-G03includes items 100 - 1021 100Adjusting rod23722-G11 101Ball joint socket24465-G12 102Nut00526-G4#10 - 322 104Governor bellcrank
assembly25690-GO01lincludes items 105 - 1171 105Governor bellcrank25765-G011 106Ball joint ball24479-G11 107Lock nut00734-G5#10 - 321 108Lock nut14390-G41/4 - 201 109Governor bracket assembly22751-G2includes items 110 - 1171 110Governor bracket22752-G11 111Governor rod25274-G11 112Bushing22754-G11 113Cup washer25661-G012
114Compression spring23578-G11 115Bushing22754-G21 116Governor adjuster23859-G11 117Nut00526-G4#10 - 321 118Setscrew00491-G41/4 - 20 x 1/2 LG 2 119Spring25738-G011 120Safety seal25286-G13/81 121Push nut12064-G33/161 123Accelerator cable bracket25653-G011 124l ock washer26826-G018 MM2 125Nut26827-G01M8 X 1.25 MM2
127Accelerator cable bracket72055-G011 128Wire tie17618-G17 Air Filter SI. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase linlet adapter72416-G011 2Gasket72415-G011 3Rivet71055-G013/16 x 3/8 LG 4 4Clamp11391-G21 5Hose72637-G02Convolutedl 7Hose clampl11391-G11 10Air cleaner canister items 11 - 141 11Air cleaner
canister72598-G011 12Air cleaner cover72599-G011 13Air cleaner latch72604-G012 14Air cleaner dus collector28462-G011 15Air cleaner element28463-G011 17Hose72592-G01Air filter to carburetorl 18Hose clamp11391-G62 19Carburetor gasket26727-G012 20Choke / throttle bracket72739-G011 21Choke bracket26728-G011 22Carburetor
adapter72591-G011 23PCV hose72151-G011 24Carburetor mounting spacer23726-G114 25Washer51400-G11/42 26Nut13632-G1M6 x 14 27Carburetor baffle72605-G011 28Stud72514-G012 29Bolt12583-G3M8 x 1.25 x 16 MM2 30Lock washer00565-G85/162 33Air filter bracket72596-G01Linkage actuated carburetorl 34Air filter bracket75878-G01Cable
actuated carburetorl 35Bolt12547-G3M6 X 1MM X 20MM LG1 36Lock washer00905-G71/41 37Washer00559-G71/41 38Bolt00415-G21/4 - 20 x 1 1/4 LG 2 39Washer00605-G071/42 40Lock nut14390-G41/4 - 202 Body Sl. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Upper floorpan70662-G01Axle mounted steeringl 2Rivet14601-G113/16 x
9/16 LG9 3Upper floorpan71510-G01Frame mounted steeringl 4Lower floorpan70451-G011 5Rivet14601-G113/16 x 9/16 LG 7 6Access cover70452-G011 8Instrument panel assembly71151-G0lincludes items 9 - 121 9Deflector71153-G01Passenger sidel 10Deflector71154-G01Driver sidel 11Screw00614-G5#8 - 18 x 5/8 LG 6 12Instrument panel
insert71158-GO1Four cupl 13Label71177-G01Safety , textl 14Label74409-G01Safety, pictograph 1 15Label74443-G01Anti-rollbackl 16Serial number plate*1 17Capacity plate*1 18Rivet01041-G015/32 x 7/8 LG 4 20Splash panel71413-G011 21Ratchet fastenerl6816-G21/4 x 3/4 LG 1 22Ratchet fastener16816-G21/4 x 3/4 LG 4 26Vinyl trim71115-G012
27Rivet71055-G013/16 x 1 LG 10 31cowl71051-G**1 32Nameplate71037-G02E-Z-GO1 33Pushnut12064-G33/162 34Nameplate74403-G01Cushmanl 35Rivet71055-G013/16 x 1 LG 9 36Bolt71056-G015/16 - 18 x 5/8 LG 4 37Washer00570-G25/164 38Rivet14601-G135/32 x 9/16 LG 2 39Nameplate26947-G01Jacobsenl 41Front shield27166-G021 42Front
shield brace70725-G012 43Screw01038-G011/4 - 20 x 1/2 LG 4 44Washer16469-G11/42 45Rivet, KTR01057-G011/4 x 1 LG 2 48Front bumper74040-G011 49Spacer tube74037-G012 50End cap19859-G13/42 51Spacer75048-G011/22 52Washer00570-G25/166 53Lock washer00905-G85/164 54Bolt01035-G025/16 - 18 x 2 1/2 LG 4 55Bumper74265-
GO1LX / SE1 59Cowl71468-G**LX / SE1 60Splash panel71413-G011 61Cowl support bracket71101-G011 62Self tapping screw71102-G021/4 - 20 x 1/2 LG 3 63Rivet71055-G023/16 x 1 1/8 LG 1 67Nameplate71289-G01E-Z-GO , ovaal 1 68Nameplate74401-G01Cushman, ovaal 1 72Fender flare71338-G01Driver sidel 73Fender flare71338-G02Passenger
sidel 74Rivet71055-G013/16 x 1 LG 6 78Glove boks deure75459-G01Both kantel 79Glove boks doors75459-G02Driver sidel 80Glove boks deure75459-G03Passenger sidel 84Rocker paneel71439-G01Driver sidel 85Rocker paneel71439-G02Passenger sidel 86Fender spacer71424-G01Driver sidel 87Fender sidel 88Brace71440-G01Driver sidel
89Brace71440-G02Passenger sidel 90Screw00789-G2#10 - 24 x 1 1/4 LG 4 91Spacer23726-G21/42 92Washer00660-G5#104 93Lock nut11098-G7#10 - 244 95Screw16705-G11/4 - 20 x 1 LG 4 96Spacer23726-G21/44 97Washer00559-G71/44 98Lock nut14390-G41/4 - 204 99Sill plate tread71764-G012 102Floormat70048-G**Frame mounted steeringl
103Floormat70663-G**Axle mounted steeringl 104Seat support panel71976-G**W/driver side louversl 107Rivet10570-G105/32 x 9/16 LG 8 108Seat hinge plate71609-G012 109Rivet10570-G113/16 x 3/4 LG 4 110Side panel71674-G01Driver sidel 111Side panel71674-G02Passenger sidel 112Rivet10570-G105/32 x 9/16 LG 4 113Rivet10570-G121/4 x
1/2 LG 4 114Washer16469-G71/44 116Splash panel70244-G021 117Bolt00715-G25/16 - 18 x 13/16 LG 2 118Bolt00438-G85/16 - 18 x 1 LG 2 119Washer00559-G85/162 120Lock nut11098-G65/16 - 182 122Fender74297-G01Driver sidel 123Fender74297-G02Passenger sidel 124Fender with taillight74297-G03Driver sidel 125Fender with taillight74297-
GO04Passenger sidel 126Bolt00414-G71/4 - 20 x 7/8 LG 12 127Washer00559-G71/412 128Lock nut11027-G21/4 - 2012 129Rear panel71587-G011 130Rivet71055-G013/16 x 1 LG 4 132Seat filler panel71588-G01Driver sidel 133Seat filler panel71588-G02Passenger sidel 134Rivet10570-G105/32 x 9/16 LG 6 135Hole plug20271-G322 138Ash tray
kit75109-G02includes items 139 - 1421 139Ash tray27731-G011 140Gasket27736-G011 141Bracket75108-G011 142Screw00100-G4#10 - 16 x 1/2 LG 4 144Clevis hitch kit74270-G07includes items 145 - 1561 145Clevis hitch74338-G011 146Clevis pin14443-G71/2 x 2 1/2 LG 1 147Cotter pin19314-G12 1/2 LG 1 148Hitch receiver74348-G011 149Clevis
pin21317-G015/8 x 3 LG 1 150Cotter pin21683-G115/32 x 2 11/16 LG 1 151Bolt00463-G47/16 - 14 x 1 1/2 LG 4 152Washer00922-G37/164 153Lock nut00734-G17/16 - 144 154Screw00198-G85/16 - 18 x 1 LG 1 155Washer00569-G25/161 156Lock nut11098-G65/16 - 181 159Angle hitch kit74270-G05includes items 160 and 148 - 1561 160Angle
hitch74339-G011 162Heavy duty hitch kit74270-G03includes items 163-166 and 148-1561 163Heavy duty hitch74351-G011 164Hitch ball31757-G11 7/81 165Lock washer00566-G63/41 166Nut00702-G113/4 - 161 168Seat frame70384-G02for dual cable direction selectorl 169Seat frame70384-G03for single cable direction selectorl 170Screw70200-
GO013/8 - 16 x 1/4 LG 4 172Adjustable bumper70113-G012 173Lock nut11027-G15/16 - 182 175Battery tray70245-G011 176Bolt00715-G25/16 - 18 x 13/16 LG 2 177Bolt00438-G85/16 - 18 x 1 LG 2 178Washer00571-G25/162 179Lock neut11098-G65/16 - 182 181Decal35062-G01Workhorse2 182Decal354 183Decal35430-G011200 LX2 184Decal74407-
G01Commander2 185Decal74416-G0222002 186Decal74416-G012200 SE2 190Cow! ondersteuning arm71463-G011 191Screw00740-G4 # 10 - 32 x 1/2 LG 2 192Washer00559-G5 #10102 193Lock neut00921-G8 # 10 - 322 194Screw16705-G91/4 - 20 x 1 1/4 LG 1 195Retainer neut14776-G1J' 1/4 - 201 197Fender flare75815-G01Driver sidel 198Fender
flare75815-G02passenger sidel 199Rivet71045-G015/32 x 3/4 LG 6 200Washer00559-G4#86 203Spacer23726-G21/42 206Cowl retrofit service kit73464-G01lincludes items 72 -74, 86 and 871 Brakes Sl. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Brake pedal assembly70612-G01without brake lights, includes items 2-101 2Torsion
spring70681-G012 3Pivot pin70682-G011 4Pushnut01071-G015/161 5Brake pedal*1 6Park brake pedal70611-G011 7Brake/park brake pedal pad kit70274-G01lincludes items 8-101 8Service brake pad*1 9Park brake pedal pad*1 100val rivet15766-G13/16 x 3/8 LG 9 12Shoulder bolt70582-G013/8 - 16 x 4 LG 1 13Flanged bushing70581-G012 14Torsion
spring70676-G011 15Washer00643-G13/81 16Lock nut11098-G53/8 - 161 18Compensator assembly70272-G04includes items 19, 201 19Spherical nut00963-G015/16 - 241 20Lock nut11098-G95/16 - 241 22Equalizer and brake cable assembly70969-G05includes items 23 - 261 23Equalizer bracket28082-G011 24Brake compensator bumper28083-G012
25Brake cable*Driver sidel 26Brake cable*Passenger sidel 28Retaining ring12305-G14 30Clevis pin10386-G35/16 x 1 LG 3 31Cotter pin10387-G33/32 x 3/4 LG 3 32Clevis pin14443-G25/16 x 3/4 LG 2 34Kick-opp link70601-G011 35Nylon bushing17838-G12 36Teflon washer20835-G13/82 37Washer00559-G85/ 162 38Cotter pin10387-G33/32 x 3/4 LG 2
39Kick-off cam pivot70098-G011 40Flanged bearing10097-G62 41Kick-off cam70587-G011 42Setscrew71215-G011/4 - 20 x 1/2 LG 2 43Spacer14134-G41 45Adjustable bumper70113-G011 46Lock nut11027-G15/16 - 181 48Catch bracket70080-G011 49Bolt00414-G61/4 - 20 x 3/4 LG 2 50Lock nut00891-G21/4 - 202 53Brake pedal assembly70690-
GO01With brake lights, includes items 54 - 801 54Brake pedal*1 55Park brake pedal70611-G011 56Brake / park brake pedal pad kit70274-G0lincludes items 57 - 591 57Service brake pad*1 58Park brake pad*1 590val rivet15766-G13/16 x 3/8 LG 9 61Brake pedal plate70258-G021 62Pivot pin70682-G011 63Torsion spring70681-G012 64Pushnut01071-
G015/161 65Screw00737-G8#10 - 24x 1 LG 4 66Rubber nut00739-G1#10 - 242 67Brake pedal standoff22362-G32 68Conical spring27137-G012 69Lock nut11098-G7#10 - 242 70Micro switch10606-G81 71Screw00957-G1#6 - 32 x 1 1/4 LG 2 72Washer00559-G5#102 73Washer00559-G3#64 74Lock washer00565-G3#62 75Nut00525-G5#6 - 322 76Screw
and lock washer13514-G1#62 78Faston tab14628-G12 79Wire harness24605-G1Brake lightl 80Wire tie17618-G13 82Brake assembly70793-G01Driver side , sluit items 84 - 921 83 Rem vergadering70793-G02Passenger kant, sluit items 84-91, 931 84 Rem skoen kit70794-GO01Includes item 852 85Brake skoen * 2 86Brake lente kit27944-G01Includes items
87 - 91 2 87Upper lente * 1 88Lower lente * 1 89Pin * 2 90Cup en lente * 2 91Adjuster lente * 1 92Brake aanpasser kit72582-G01Driver kant, sluit items 94 in, 951 93 Rem aanpasser kit72582-G02Passenger kant, ink. items 94, 951 94Adjuster * 1 washer*2 96Bolt17083-G25/16 - 24 x 1 LG 8 97Lock nut15126-G15/16 - 248 98Inner brake drum washer21809-
G11 5/16 OD X 1 ID X 1/322 100Brake drum assembly21807-G1lincludes items 101 - 1022 101Brake drum*1 102Lug bolt19862-G11/2 - 204 1050uter brake drum washer21830-G12 106Slotted nut00518-G83/4 - 162 107Cotter pin10387-G11/8 x 1 1/2 LG 2 108Spindle cap74175-G012 110Brake cable bracket72036-G02passenger sidel 111Brake cable
bracket72237-G02Driver sidel Cab (Early Production) Sl. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Steel cab*Without doors1 2Roof panel74228-G0*Al 3Rear panel74228-G0*B1 4Windshield panel74228-G0*C1 5Front corner panel74228-G0*DPassenger sidel 6Front corner panel74228-GO*EDriver sidel 7Receiver74228-G0*FDriver sidel
8Receiver74228-G0*GPassenger sidel 9Lower mounting bracket74228-G0*HDriver sidel 10Lower mounting bracket74228-G0*IPassenger sidel 11Adjustable bumper70113-G012 12Front panel cowl seal gasket1P0O04A85 LG 1 13Roof trim1P004D501 15Front windshield mounting gasket6E03.1 16Bolt6EO3A3/8 - 16 x 7/8 LG 44 17Lock nut6E03B3/8 -
1644 18Washer6E03C3/844 19Nylon washer6E03D3/826 20Front panel window6EO3EL 21Front corner panel mounting gasket6EO3H2 22Rear panel window mounting gasket6E03J1 23Allen button head bolt6E03S4 25Bolt6 EO3U1/4 - 20 x 1 1/2 LG 4 26Nylon spacer6E03V1/44 27Washer6E03W5/164 29Front corner panel window6EO5APassenger sidel
30Front corner panel window6EO5BDriver sidel 31Rear panel window6EO5C1 33Windshield wiper kit74244-G0lincludes items 34 - 421 34Wiper motorOPWM85includes items 35 - 391 35Spacer*1 36Shaft cover*Seall 37Nut*1 38Bolt*1 39Washer*1 40Wiper arm9PWA1 41Windshield wiper blade9PWB1 42Electrical hardware kit9E003.not illustrated1
44Steel door kit74301-GO0*includes items 45 - 551 45Steel door74301-G0*ADriver side, includes items 47 - 521 46Steel door74301-G0*BPassenger side, includes items 49 - 541 47Sliding door window assembly6EQ5DDriver sidel 48Inside door latch9DHSLLDriver sidel 49Lower door window mounting gasket6E0O3P1 50Lower door window6EO5F1
510utside door handle9DHOS1Key locking2 52Lower door seal gasket1P004B43 LG 1 53Sliding door window assembly6EOSEPassenger sidel 54Inside door latch9DHSLRPassenger sidel 55Door seal gasketlP004C123 LG2 56Replacement door hinge kit9P001ANot illustratedAR 58Vinyl door kit74242-G01lincludes items 59 - 661 59Vinyl door9DVK-
LDriver side , sluit items 61, 63-661 60Vinyl deur9DVK-RPassenger kant, sluit items in 62 - 661 61Inside deur grendel9DHSLLDriver sidel 62Inside deur latch9DHSLRPassenger sidel 63Door check9DCKNot geillustreerl 64Door striker9DSTK1Not geillustreerl 65Door gryp handvatsel9DGH11 660utside deur handvatsel9DHOS1Key sluitl 67Verplasing
deur skarnasie9PSSHLDriver kant, nie geillustreerl 68Replacement deur skarnasie9PSSHRPassenger kant, nie geillustreerl 70Strobe lig kit74245-G0lincludes items 71 - 751 71Strobe lens9PSLRL1 72Elektriese hardeware illustratedl 73Toggle switch9E002.1 74Replacement bulb9PSLRBNot illustrated1 75Bracket9PB0011 77Work light kit74247-
GOlincludes items 78 - 811 78Work light9LW1Aincludes hardware2 79Electrical hardware kit9E001.Not illustrated1l 80Toggle switch9E002.1 81Bracket9PB0011 83Defroster / cooling fan kit74248-G01lincludes items 84 - 861 84Fan9PDF1 85Electrical hardware kit9EOO01.Not illustrated1 86Hardware kit9PFHK1 88Switch panel kit74250-G0lincludes items 89 -
1031 89Switch panel9PSF1-0011 90Mounting bracket and hardware9PSF1-0021 91Adhesive labels9PSF1-0031 923 AMP fuse9PSF1-004Not illustrated2 935 AMP fuse9PSF1-005Not illustrated3 947.5 AMP fuse9PSF1-006Not illustrated1 95Flex loom9PSF1-0075/8 x 10 FT LG (Not illustrated)1 964 way base tie9PSF1-008Not illustrated6 97Wire tieOPSF1-
009Not illustrated14 98Bolt9PSF1-0101/4 - 20 x 7/8 LG 2 99Washer9PSF1-0111/44 100Nylon washer9PSF1-0121/42 101Lock nut9PSF1-0131/4 - 202 10210 GA wire9PSF1-014Red 8, not illustrated1 10310 GA wire9PSF1-015Black 8, not illustrated1 105Steel cab*Without doors, LX/SE1 106Windshield panel74227-G0*C1 107Front corner panel74227-
GO*DPassenger sidel 108Front corner panel74227-GO*EDriver sidel 111Bed spacer6E03T2 Cab (Late Production) Sl. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Steel cab75854-G**Without doors , replacement parts and accessories may be obtained from curtis cab, inc.1 3Vinyl door kit75855-G011 4steel door kit75856-G**1 6Ball
cage75853-G011 Carburetor and Choke Sl. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Carburetor assembly72558-G01For fuji engine p/n EH35CPG5032, includes items 3,5-7, 9-201 2Carburetor assembly72558-G05For fuji engine p/n EH35CPG5033, includes items 4-7, 8-201 3Main jet26646-G09#921 4Main jet26646-G07#901 5Carburetor



body*1 6Pilot screw*1 7Pilot jet26649-G05#461 9Plug26841-G011 10Gasket72306-G011 11Needle valve72578-G011 12Main nozzle*1 13Float26648-G011 14Float pin26840-G011 15Float bowl gasket26843-G011 16Float chamber26844-G011 17Bowl screw26839-G011 18Bowl gasket26838-G011 19Drain screw*1 20Vent tube26650-G012 23Main
jet26646-G01#88 (For elevations of 3000 FT - 6000 FT)1 24Main jet26646-G08#86 (For elevations of 6000 FT - 10000 FT)1 27Carburetor mount gasket26726-G012 28Carburetor insulator72311-G011 31Choke cable72401-G02With nuts1 32Lock washer00568-G49/161 33Nut00545-G49/16 - 181 34Retainer72155-G011 35Choke cable adapter72154-G011
36Jam nut00544-G45/16 - 242 Clutch SI. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Drive clutch26952-G011 3Bolt00473-G97/16 - 20 x 6 1/2 LG 1 4Lock washer00566-G27/161 5Pilot washer25757-G11 7Driven clutch assembly26301-G02Includes items 8 - 151 8Movable sheave * sluit items 9 - 101 9Screw00979-G01 # 10 - 24 x 7/8 LG 3
10Ramp knoppie26479-G013 11Cam * 1 12Spacer24600-G11 13Kompressie lente26304-G011 14Sheave en post * 1 15Heavy plig behoud ring27270-G011 17Bolt00441-G85/16 - 18 4 LG 1 18Lock washer00565-G85/164 19Retaining washer25756-G11 20Drive belt72328-G01Severe dutyl 24Drive clutch26952-G01High altitudel 25Driven clutch25632-
GO3High altitude, includes items 8,12,14,15,26,271 26Cam*1 27Compression spring25612-G11 Direction Selector — Single Cable Sl. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Direction selector assembly72721-G03includes items 2-331 2Direction selector bracket74456-G011 3Direction selector shaft70233-G011 4Direction selector
cam72738-G011 5Lock nut14390-G13/8 - 241 8Neutral lock pin72724-G011 9Compression spring72733-G013/8 x 5/8 LG 1 10Neutral lock latch72729-G011 11Lock nut00734-G21/4 - 281 12Extension spring28574-G011 13Ball stud72732-G011 14Lock nut00734-G5#10 - 321 17Micro switch72736-G011 18Screw01062-G01#4 - 40 x 1 LG 2 19Washer00559-
G1#42 20Lock washer00565-G1#42 21Nut00526-G2#4 - 402 24Reverse warning buzzer73290-G031 25Screw01063-G01#6 - 32 x 3/8 LG 2 2618 GA wire25978-G345Red 71 29Shifter cable72734-G031 30Cup washer25727-G014 31Compression spring72735-G0119/32 x 1 LG 2 32Shifter arm74455-G011 33Lock nut00734-G5#10 - 321 36Screw70227-
G011/4 - 20 x 7/8 LG 2 37Lock nut11027-G21/4 - 202 40Lock nut26830-G01M8 x 1.25 MM1 43Direction selector handle71205-G011 44Screw00740-G4#10 - 32 x 1/2 LG (stainless steel)1 47Wire tie31539-G11 48Cable clip01072-G012 49Clip11845-G53/81 50B0lt00414-G61/4 - 20 x 3/4 LG 1 51Lock nut14390-G41/4 - 201 Direction Selector — Dual Cable SI.
No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Direction selector assembly70594-G02includes items 2 - 291 2Direction selector bracket25684-G011 3Bushing25664-G11 5Direction selector shaft27537-G011 6Direction selector cam25745-G011 8Lock nut14390-G13/8 - 241 13Micro switch10606-G11 15Spacer27151-G011 16Screw00645-G2#6 -
32 x11/4 LG 2 17Lock washer00565-G3#64 18Washer00559-G3#64 19Nut00525-G5#6 - 324 20Faston tab14628-G11 21Screw and washer assembly*2 2218 GA wire25978-G234Red 61 23Reverse warning buzzer73290-G031 24Screw00138-G5#6 - 32 x 5/8 LG 2 25Lock washer00567-G3#62 26Washer00559-G71/42 28Bolt00414-G61/4 - 20 x 3/4 LG 2
29Lock nut11027-G21/4 - 202 31Cup washer25727-G014 32Spring27764-G012 33Lock nut11098-G7#10 - 242 34Cotter pin10387-G81/16 x 3/4 LG 2 35Shifter control cable72341-G012 37Spacer23726-G52 38Clevis pin23176-G15/16 x 1/2 LG 2 39Wire tie17618-G11 40Lock nut26830-G01M8 x 1.25 MM1 42Direction selector handle71205-G011
43Screw00740-G4#10 - 32 x 1/2 LG (Stainless steel)1 44Shifter control pivot72619-G011 Electrical System Sl. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1lgnition pickup assembly26651-G02includes item 21 2Bolt and washer assembly26707-G01M5 x .8 x 10 MM LGL1 5 Ontsteking spoel vergadering26652-G01lincludes items 6 - 101 6
Ontsteking spoel * 1 7Spacer * 1 8Lock wasser * 1 9Nut * 1 10Screw * 1 11Nut13632-G1M6 x 12 146 GA draad25887-G01Black 6, F1 - A21 15Terminale dekking25682-G13 V1 19Bolt00962-G15/16 - 18 x 1 1/4 LG 2 20Lock washer00993-G015/16 (Silicon bronze)2 21Nut00994-G015/16 - 18 (silicon bronze)2 23Battery hold down72101-G011 24Bolt00438-
G65/16 - 18 x 3/4 LG 1 25Lock washer00565-G85/161 26Washer00571-G25/161 29Battery ground cable28519-G011 3014 GA wire25976-G19Black 61 31Bolt00438-G65/16 - 18 x 3/4 LG 2 32Lock nut11027-G15/16 - 182 33Engine ground cable28520-G011 34Flanged bolt26676-G01M6 x 1 x 23 MM LG1 35Bolt00715-G25/16 - 18 x 13/16 LG 1 376 GA
wire25972-G58Black 26, F2 - SOL1 39Wire harness74519-G01Control, single cable direction selector 1 40Wire harness70596-G01Control, dual cable direction selector 1 42Wire tie17618-G1AR 44Cover73049-G011 45Washerl6469-G11/41 46Screw00114-G61/4 - 14 x 3/4 LG 1 49Electrical plate assembly73059-G01lincludes items 50 - 751
50Bracket73057-G011 51Voltage regulator27739-G011 52Bolt00415-G21/4 - 20 x 1 1/4 LG 1 53Lock nut11027-G21/4 - 201 55Ignitor27746-G011 56Bolt00414-G81/4 - 20 x 1 LG 1 57Bolt00414-G51/4 - 20 x 5/8 LG 1 59Solenoid27153-G011 60Bolt00414-G51/4 - 20 x 5/8 LG 1 61Lock nut11027-G21/4 - 203 63Faston tab12914-G21/4 x 1/41 64Lock
washer00565-G71/41 65Nut00532-G11/4 - 201 67Faston tab73446-G01901 68Faston tab12914-G1 #10 x 1/41 69Lock washer00565-G5#102 70Nut00526-G4#10 - 322 7118 GA wire25978-G56Black 5 3/41 72In-line fuse holder22585-G31 73Lock washer00565-G85/162 74Jam nut00544-G45/16 - 242 756 GA wire25972-G33Black 24, B+ -SOL1 7810 GA
wire25974-G22White 341 79Fuse black22674-G11200 / 22001 80Rivet01041-G015/32 x 3/8 LG (1200 / 2200)2 8115 AMP fuse18392-G11200 / 22003 84Fuse block35211-G016 position, LX/SE1 85Faston tab12914-G11 86Lock washer00567-G5#101 87Nut00526-G4#10 - 321 88Fuse35212-G0115 AMP1 89Screw00379-G2#10-24x 1 1/4 LG 2
90Washer00559-G5#102 91Lock nut14390-G10#10 - 242 94Horn32860-G11 95B0olt00414-G51/4 -20 x 5/8 LG 1 96Washer00559-G85/161 97Lock nut00891-G21/4 - 201 99Horn switch17318-G11 100Horn switch cap and nut17318-G21 101Horn switch boot27068-011 102Horn switch label19233-G11 103Rivet71055-G015/32 x 3/8 grip (stainless steel)2
105Wire harness73214-G01Horn1 10616 GA wire25977-G40Black 171 108Light bar bracket74236-G01Passenger sidel 109Light bar bracket74236-G02Driver sidel 110Screw01038-G11/4 - 14 x 3/4 LG 2 111Bolt00414-G61/4 - 20 x 3/4 LG 2 112Lock nut11027-G21/4 - 202 113Headlight and turn signal light bar74001-G011 114Screw00114-G61/4 - 14 x 3/4
LG 4 116Headlight bulb74004-G01AR 117Marker light bulb74005-G01AR 118Turn signal bulb74006-G01AR 121Headlight20209-G3includes item 122, LX/SE2 122Screw00906-G6#10 - 16 x 1 LG 2 123Jumper wire74337-G01headlight2 125Turn signal light20570-G3includes items 126 - 1312 126Turn signal light20574-G31 127Washer00660-G71/41
128Wire assembly20606-G11 129Lock washer00567-G71/41 130Nut00532-G11/4 - 201 131Push-on male terminal18995-G11 132Lens, amber20574-G51 - 18 x 5/8 LG 2 134Turn signal jumper74056-G01Red/black (Passenger side)1 135Turn signal jumper74056-G02Green/black (Driver side)1 138Taillight assembly32739-G2complete2 141Turn
signall7867-G1With mounting hardware, incl. item 1421 142Turn signal flasher21640-G11 143Flex loom32307-G33/8 x 8 LG 1 144Wire tie17618-G12 145Steering column cover20965-G31 148Ignition switch kit17421-G1w/o lights - standard - with hardwarel 149Ignition switch17955-G1Without lights, non standardl 150Ignition switch18027-G1Without lights,
individually keyed1 151Ignition switch33639-G**With lights1 152l ock washer00568-G63/41 153Face nutl7137-G13/4 - 201 154Ignition key17063-G1Setl 155Wire harness73041-G01Key switchl 158Plate73030-G01Ignition switch onlyl 159Decal71181-G02Ignition switch only, without headlights1 160Decal71181-G01lIgnition switch only, with headlights 1
163Plate73030-G04Fuel gauge and oil lightl 164Decal71127-G010il light and fuel gauge w/o headlights1l 165Decal71131-G010il light and fuel gauge with headlights1 166Fuel gauge21553-G11 167Indicator light23474-G11 168Harness74311-G010Qil light/fuel gaugel 16918 GA wire25978-G122Red 61 172Plate73030-G03Low fuel and oil light indicatorl
173Decal71125-G01Low fuel and low oil w/o headlightsl 174Decal71183-G010il and fuel lights with headlights1 175Indicator light23474-G12 176Harness74309-G010Qil light / fuel lightl 17718 GA wire25978-G74Red 61 179Drive rivet33623-G023/16 x 3/8 LG 2 181Console insert assembly74444-G**with or w/o power outlet, includes items 182 - 1851
182Console insert plate71077-G**1 183Decal35966-G**Console insert platel 184Power outlet71078-G0112 voltl 185Rivet14601-G105/32 x 7/16 LG 2 186Drive rivet33623-G015/32 x 5/16 LG 3 187Wire harness71081-G01Power outletl 189Hour meter kit75114-G02includes items 190 - 1941 190Hour meter assembly21573-G11 191Hour meter
bracket74019-G011 192Screw00150-G4#10 - 24 x 1/2 LG 2 193Lock nut11098-G7#10 - 242 194Wire harness75117-G01Hour meterl 197Light bar with lights and/or strobe75354-G**includes items 198 - 215, 217 and/or 2251 198Strut75352-G01Driver sidel 199Strut75352-G02Passenger sidel 200Wire harness75346-G01Work lightl 201Work light
brace75353-G011 202Cover plate75363-G011 203Switch harness75347-G011 204Light switch plate71077-G**1 205Strobe light mount33201-G02Used only with strobe lightl 206Hardware kit75365-G0lincludes items 207 - 2151 207Bolt00685-G75/16 - 18 x 1 3/4 LG 6 208Washer00660-G85/1612 209Washer15121-G13/8 x 1 1/42 210Lock nut11098-
G65/16 - 184 211Acorn nut00918-G35/16 - 182 212Drive rivet33623-G015/32 x 5/16 LG 3 213Grommet20367-G12 214Screwl6705-G31/4 - 20 x 3/4 LG2 215Lock nut14390-G41/4 - 202 217Work light kit20383-G2includes items 218 - 2231 218Light20209-G2Rectangular2 219Lock washer00566-G31/22 220Nut00533-G11/2 - 132 221Light skakelaarl17317-
G11 222Tab adapter17902-G11 22316 GA wire20053-G1Red 5 3/81 225Strobe lig items 226 - 2311 226Strobe light20394-G11 227Screw00379-G4#10 - 24 x 1/2 LG 3 228Lock nut11098-G7# 10 - 243 229Light switch17317-G11 230Tab adapter17902-G11 23116 GA wire20053-G1Red 5 3/81 Engine and Muffler SI. No.Part descriptionPart
numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Engine72650-G02350 ccl 3Timing belt26626-G011 4Timing belt cover26630-G011 5Timing belt cover grommet26631-G011 6Bolt26678-G01M6 x 1 x 12 MM LG3 8lgnition coil bracket26657-G011 9Spark plug wire set26733-G012 with boots1 10Spark plug25523-G4NKG BPR5ES2 12Valve cover26600-G011 13Valve cover
gasket26719-G011 14Flanged bolt26676-G01M6 x 1 x 23 MM LG6 160Qil filler cap26601-G011 170il filler 'O' ring26720-G011 190il filter26591-G011 200il filter 'O ring26710-G011 21Bolt and washer26680-G01M6 X 1 X 12 MM LG3 23CarburetorXXXXX-XXSee carburetor section 24Stud26667-G012 26Muffler72019-G011 27Exhaust gasket25531-G11
28Bolt and washer25532-G1M8 X 1.25 X 18 MM LG4 30Bolt00438-G85/16 - 18 x 1 LG 1 31Lock washer00565-G85/161 32Washer00642-G85/161 34Breather cover gasket72555-G01Thick2 35Inner breather plate72657-G01Long slotl 36Breather cover gasket72554-G01Thin2 37Breather box72658-G011 380uter breather plate72676-G01Short slotl
39Breather cover72659-G011 40Flanged bolt72680-G01M6 X 1 X 70 MM LG2 42Aluminum gasket72656-G012 43Banjo union72655-G011 44Banjo bolt72654-G011 46Rubber return hose72653-G01lincludes items 47 - 491 47Rubber hose72677-G016 MM ID X 12 MM OD X 145 MM LG1 48Mesh protective cover72678-G011 49Hose clamp72679-G012
Engine Mounting Sl. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Front engine mount72010-G011 2Rear engine mount72011-G011 3Bolt00463-G47/16 - 14 x 1 1/2 LG 4 4Lock washer00566-G27/164 5Washer00922-G37/164 8Bolt00428-G63/8 - 16 x 2 3/4 LG 2 11Mount bracket72044-G011 12Washer00643-G13/82 13Lock nut11098-G53/8 -
162 19B0olt00430-G43/8 - 16 x 4 1/2 LG 1 20Washerl15212-G11 1/4 x 3/81 21Plastic washer72050-G012 1/2 x 5/84 22Washer72051-G012 1/2 x 5/82 23lsolation mount72015-G011 24Washer72051-G022 1/2 x 11/321 25Lock nut11098-G53/8 - 161 28Engine guard72719-G011 29Bolt00463-G47/16 - 14 x 1 1/2 LG 4 30Lock washer00566-G27/164
31Washer00922-G37/164 34Bolt00439-G15/16 - 18 x 1 1/8 LG 1 35Lock nut11098-G65/16 - 181 38U' bolt72035-G017/16 - 142 39Washer00922-G37/164 40Lock nut00734-G17/16 - 144 Front Suspension (Early Production for Jan.2001 and later See Front Suspension Steering) Sl. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Front axle70536-
G011 3Spindle vergadering70220-G01Driver kant , sluit items 4 - 121 4Spindle * Bestuurder sidel 5Draing16623-G12 6Grease pas, reguit 10389-G31 7Grease seél25146-G11 8Wheel hub vergadering19932-Glincludes items 9, 101 9Lug bout19862-G11/2 - 20 x 1 7/32 LG 4 10Draing en ras vergadering50892-G1lcomplete2 211Slotted neut12093-G11 - 141
12Cotter pin00798-G85/32 x 1 3/4 LG 1 14Spindle vergadering70221-G01Passenger includes items 5-12, 151 15Spindle*Passenger sidel 17Spindle capl12091-G22 19Bolt01040-G011/2 - 13 x 5 LG 2 20Washer00571-G51/24 21King pin tube70328-G012 22Thrust washer16982-G17/82 23Lock nut14390-G61/2 - 132 26Shock absorber70324-G012 27Shock
absorber washer10435-G18 28Rubber bushing10194-G18 29Nut00532-G63/8 - 244 31Leaf spring70049-G012 32Spring plate70540-G022 33Bolt00463-G47/16 - 14 x 1 1/2 LG 6 34Lock nut00734-G17/16 - 1412 35B0lt00463-G67/16 - 14 x 1 3/4 LG 6 36Spring plate70163-G022 38Lug nut14723-G11/2 - 208 Front Suspension Steering (Jan.2001 and Later)
Sl. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Front axle70963-G011 3Spindle and hub assembly70942-G014 lug, Passenger side, includes items 4 - 101 4Spindle assembly70942-G02Passenger sidel 5Grease seal25146-G11 6Roller beraing and race assembly50892-G12 7Wheel hub assembly with races70895-G014 lug, includes item 81
8Lug bolt19862-G11/2 - 20 x 1 7/32 LG 4 9Slotted nut12093-G11-141 10Cotter pin00798-G85/32 x 1 3/4 LG 1 11Spindle cap12091-G22 14Spindle and hub assembly70673-G014 lug , Driver side, includes items 5-10, 151 15Spindle assembly70673-G02Driver sidel 18Spindle and hub assembly70943-G015 lug, Passenger side, includes items 19 - 251
19Spindle assembly70942-G02Passenger sidel 20Gresae seall2092-G11 21Bearing and race assembly50892-G12 22Wheel hub assembly with races70772-G015 lug, Includes item 231 23Lug bolt30143-G11/2 - 20 x 1 7/32 LG5 24Slotted nut12093-G11- 141 25Cotter pin00798-G85/32 x 1 3/4 LG1 29Spindle and hub assembly70797-G015 lug, Driver side,
includes items 20-25, 301 30Spindle assembly70673-G02Driver sidel 33Bolt00407-G61/2 - 13 x 6 LG 2 34Washer00560-G31/24 35King pin tube70745-G012 36Thrust washer70754-G01Stainless steel2 37Lock nut14390-G61/2 - 132 40Shock absorber70928-G012 41Shock absorber boot70509-G012 42Wire tie31539-G14 43Shock absorber washer10435-
G18 44Rubber bushing10194-G18 45Nut00532-G63/8 - 244 48Leaf spring70597-G02See part number on spring2 49Leaf spring70664-G02Heavy duty, see part number on spring 2 50Spring plate70163-G024 51Bolt00463-G47/16 - 14 x 1 1/2 LG 2 52Lock nut00734-G17/16 - 149 53Bolt00463-G67/16 - 14 x 1 3/4 LG 9 56Rack and pinion unit70602-
GOl1complete , includes items 57-60, 63-681 57Rack extension70694-G011 58Jam nut*1/2 - 201 59Rack boot70675-G011 60Wire tie17618-G11 61Wire tie12416-G21 63Pinion seal70638-G011 64Rack ball joint70695-G0lincludes items 65-681 65Rubber boot50641-G11 66Slotted nut50209-G27/16 - 201 67Cotter pin10387-G23/32 x 1 LG 1 68Gresae fitting,
straight 10389-G31 70Bolt00464-G67/16 - 14 x 2 3/4 LG 2 71Bolt01068-G017/16 - 14 x 3 1/2 LG 1 72Spacer70667-G022 73Spacer70667-G03Shortl 74Nut00532-G77/16 - 141 75Washer00560-G27/164 76Lock nut00734-G17/16 - 143 79Steering shaft70607-G011 81Steering column kit70758-G03includes items 82 - 841 82Steering column70610-G011
83Steering column 84Screw01022-G01#6 -20 x 5/16 LG 1 86Steering column kit70759-G04Horn, includes items 87 - 891 87Steering column70610-G021 88Steering column bushing28569-G011 89Screw01022-G01#6 - 20 x 5/16 LG 1 91Bolt01006-G013/8 - 16 x 1 1/4 LG with patchlock 4 92Lock washer00879-G13/84 94Intermediate shaft70580-
GO1Includes items 95, 961 95B0It01055-G01M8 x 1 1/4 LG2 96Lock washer00565-G85/162 98Retaining ring70751-G01lInternall 99Retaining ring70888-G01Externall 100Ball bearing15112-G11 101Wave washer70887-G011 102Steering wheel71146-G011 103Steering wheel cover71147-G011 104Decal71047-G0O1E-Z-GO1 105Decal74405-G01Cushmanl
106Steering wheel71948-G011 107Clipboard71950-G011 108Hub cover71949-G011 109Lock nut14390-G25/8 - 181 111Tie rod end27205-G01Left hand thread, includes items 112- 1141 112Rubber boot50641-G11 113Slotted nut50209-G27/16 - 201 114Jam nut18434-G39/16 - 18 (Left hand thread)1l 115Grease fitting, straight 10389-G31 116Cotter
pin10387-G23/32 x 1 LG 1 118Tie rod end27205-G02Right hand thread, includes items 119 - 1211 119Rubber boot50641-G11 120Slotted nut50209-G27/16 - 201 121Jam nut18434-G49/16 - 18 (Right hand thread)1 122Grease fitting , reguit 10389-G31 123Cotter pin10387-G23/32 x 1 LG 1 126Tie stok vergadering70876-G02includes items 127 - 1311
127Threaded rod70897-G0224 LG1 128Tie stok end70902-G01Left hand dradel 129Jam neut01069-G01M12 X 1.25-05 (Linkerhand drade)1 130Tie stok end70902-G02Right hand dradel 131Jam moer01069-G02M12 x 1.25-05 (Regterhand drade)1 133Lock neut00734-G17 / 16 - 142 Brandstofstelsel SI. No.Part beskrywingPart
nommerNotesQuantityPurchase 1Fuel tank72092-G0O1For voertuig sonder meterl 2Fuel tenk cap72282-G011 3Fuel vlak sender adapter72229-G011 4Screw72230-G01 #6 - 32 x 1/2 LG 2 5Fuel vlak sender20048-G2Elec. Fuel gauge, includes items 6,71 6Gasket*1 7Screw72232-G01#10 - 32 x 3/4 LG 5 9Fuel tank72092-G02For electric fuel gaugel
10Bolt00438-G15/16 - 18 x 1 1/8 LG 2 11Washer00559-G85/164 13Lock nut11098-G65/16 - 183 15Fuel tank cap with gauge14099-G2 17Fuel pick up tubel8287-G21 18Fuel filter72084-G011 19Tubing25346-G114 LG (Bulk)2 20Clamp18292-G15 21Fuel pump72021-G011 22Screw00114-G61/4 - 14 x 3/4 LG 2 24Tubing25346-G626 LG (Bulk)AR 25Hose
clamp11391-G43 26Pulse tubing27184-G0126 LG (Bulk)AR 28Wire tie17618-G13 29Vinyl trim32617-G214 LG (Bulk)AR 30Label26459-G01Unleaded gasoline onlyl Rear Axle — Single Cable Shifter SI. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Rear axle74520-G0113.32:1, includes items 3 - 231 3Flanged bolt26823-G01M8 x 1.25 x 100 MM
LG5 4Flanged bolt26824-G01M8 x 1.25 x 110 MM LG2 5Bolt*M8 x 1.25 x 146 MM LG2 6Flanged bolt72052-G01M8 X 1.25 X 130 MM LG1 7Flange nut72269-G01M8 X 1.25 MM12 80il check plug26768-G011 9Gasket26769-G018 MM1 100il drain plug26770-G011 11Gasket26771-G0114 MM1 120il filler plug26772-G011 13Input shaft seal26761-G011
14Shifter shaft seal26762-G011 shaft seal72259-G012 17Axle tube72249-G01Driver sidel 18Axle tube72248-G01Passenger sidel 19Axle shaft72056-G01Driver sidel 20Axle shaft72057-G01Passenger sidel 21Retaining ring26814-G014 22Ball bearing26811-G012 23Flanged bolt72260-G01M10 x 1.5 x 23 MM LG10 26Axle bracket72017-G011 27Lock
nut26830-GO1M8 x 1.25 MM2 28Spacer75048-G011/21 31Differential scuff guard kit72347-G0lincludes items 32 - 331 32Differential skid plate72349-G011 33Flanged bot26824-G01M8 X 1.25 X 110 MM LG2 Rear Axle — Dual Cable Shifter SI. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Rear axle72246-G0113.32:1, includes items 3-271
3Flanged bolt26823-G01M8 x 1.25 x 100 MM LG7 4Flanged bolt26824-G01M8 X 1.25 X 110 MM LG1 5Flanged bolt72053-G01M8 X 1.25 X 120 MM LG1 6Flanged bolt72052-G01M8 X 1.25 X 130 MM LG1 7Lock washer26826-G018 MM14 8Nut26827-G01M8 X 1.25 MM14 90il check plug26768-G011 10Gasket26769-G018 MM1 110il drain plug26770-
G011 12Gasket26771-G0114 MM1 130il filler plug26772-G011 14Input shaft seal26761-G011 15Shifter shaft seal26762-G011 16Axle shaft seal26766-G012 18Axle tube72249-G01Driver sidel 19Axle tube72248-G01Passenger sidel 20Axle shaft72056-G01Driver sidel 21Axle shaft72057-G01Passenger sidel 22Retaining ring26814-G014 23Ball
bearing26811-G012 25Flanged bolt72260-G01M10 X 1.5 X 23 MM LG10 27Shifter cable bracket26815-G011 29Axle bracket72017-G011 30Spacer75048-G011/ 21 32Differential scuff guard kit72347-G01lincludes items 33 - 341 33Differential skid plate72349-G011 34Flanged bolt26824-G01M8 x 1.25 x 110 MM LG2 Rear Suspension Sl. No.Part
descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Leaf spring set70506-G011 2U' bolt72618-G023/8 - 164 3Washer00560-G13/88 4Lock nut11098-G53/8 - 168 5SLeaf spring set74345-G01Refresher2 6Flanged bushing70291-G0112 7Shoulder bolt14158-G13/8 - 16 x 3 1/4 LG 2 8Lock nut12262-G13/8 - 162 11Spacer70289-G024 12Bolt00429-G43/8 - 16x 3
1/2 LG 4 13Shackle plate70290-G014 14Lock nut11098-G53/8 - 161 15Shock absorber70790-G01Refresher2 16Shock absorber70324-G012 17Washer10435-G1Shock absorber8 18Rubber bushing10194-G18 19Nut00532-G63/8 - 244 21Rubber bumper70492-G012 22Lock washer00968-G0110 MM2 23Nut00974-G01M10 x 1.52 Refresher Unit SI. No.Part
descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Refresher unit74434-G01Complete, includes items 3-491 3Brace35790-G012 4Bolt00440-G25/16 - 18 x 2 1/4 LG 4 5Lock washer00905-G85/16 (Black)4 6Lock nut11098-G65/16 - 182 8Refresher unit mounting frame74421-G01Frontl 9Engine access door74392-G011 10Access door hinge33121-G011
11Screw00106-G61/2 - 24 x 3/4 LG 4 12Bolt00414-G51/4 - 20 x 1/2 LG 4 13Lock nut00891-G21/4 - 204 14Rivet10570-G105/32 (Stainless steel)2 16Refresher unit mounting frame74394-G01Rearl 17Spacer74389-G012 18Bolt00438-G85/16 - 18 x 1 LG 4 19Bolt00439-G85/16 - 18 x 2 LG 4 20Washer00559-G85/168 21Lock neut11098-G65/16 - 186 23Seat
terug ondersteuning74387-G01Drive siderlDrive back support74387-G02Passenger sidel 25Side cover74433-G012 26Bolt00438-G85/16 - 18 x 1 LG 4 27Washer00559-G85/164 28Lock nut11098-G65/16 - 184 29Front strut75045-G041 30Spacer75048-G012 31Lock washer00905-G85/16 (Black)4 32Washer00879-G13/8 x 16 33Bolt01035-G025/16 - 18 x
2 1/2 LG 4 35B0lt16705-G51/4 - 20 x 1 1/2 LG 2 36Washer00559-G71/44 37Lock nut00891-G21/4 - 202 38Top mounting plate74191-G011 39Decal36002-G01Warning3 40Decal35991-G01Warningl 41Mirror74202-G0162 42Mirror mounting bracket74203-G012 43Windshield75021-G031 44Bolt16705-G61/4 - 20 x 1 3/4 LG 4 45Rubber grommet72147-G014
46Spacer23726-G74 47Washer00660-G71/48 48Lock nut00891-G21/4 - 204 49Bumper75124-G012 53Sign board74346-G012 54Condiment tray75793-G011 55Bottle caddy75794-G011 56Cash drawer75795-G011 57Mini bottle carrier75796-G011 58Humidor75797-G011 59Credit card machine mount75798-G011 60Food washer75891-G011
62CanopyEZRAM100641 63Self tapping screwH109210MM X 1/2 LG 40 64Canopy frameEZRAM10060Rearl 65Canopy frameEZRAM10061Frontl 66BoltH10751/4 - 20 x 27 67BoltH10771/4 - 20 x 1 1/4 LG 2 68WasherH10791/418 69Lock nutH10781/4 - 209 71BoltH10835/16 - 18 x 1 1/4 LG 4 72WasherH10195/168 73Lock nutH10175/16 -184 75Cold
storage doorEZRAM10033frontl 76Cold storage doorEZRAM10037Rearl 77Consumable ice doorEZRAM100411 78Canopy uprightEZRAM100221 79Hose mounting bracketEZRAM100691 80Compression hingeH40071 81Trash door hingeEZRAM100751 82Trash binB60011 83Trash door latchH40081 84 Trash door compartmentEZRAM100451 85Door
seal gasketM60031 86LockH2006Cold storage doorl 88Hose mounting bracketEZRAM100692 89Spigot valveH50122 90Drain hoseH500036 LG 1 91Hose adapterH50073/4 x 1/22 92Combination elbowH50063 93Combination teeH50051 94Hose clampH10701 96Touch up paint repair kitB100001 97Door accessory moduleEZRAM100010Leftl 98Door
accessory moduleEZRAM100012Rightl 99Locking latchH40091 100Cup dispenserB90011 101Cup dispensor cover ringB90021 102Cup dispensor cover springB90031 103AirpotB60113.75 liter (Stainless steel)1 104Airpot rack assemblyEZRAM1000201 105Door hingeH600Stainless steell 106Cushioning adhesive tapeM10021 Seating Sl. No.Part
descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Seat bottom assembly71644-G**includes items 2, 31 2Vinyl seat bottom cover71602-G**1 3Vinyl trim71012-G01Seat bottom1 5Seat hinge71610-G012 6Screw00720-G08#12 - 14 x 1 LG 6 8Hip restraint71701-G01Passenger sidel 9Hip restraint71702-G01Driver sidel 10Bolt71204-G011/4 - 20 x 7/8 LG 8
12Seat back assembly27546-G**includes items 13, 141 13Vinyl sitplek terug dekking18144-G **1 14Plastiese sitplek terug dekking18868-G3Blackl 16Seat terug ondersteuning bracket71662-G012 17Bolt71204-G011/4 - 20 x 7/8 LG 8 19Washer00559-G71/44 20Lock washer00565-G71/144 21Screw16705-G11/4 - 20 x 1 LG 4 22Seal71762-G06Refresherl
23Seal71762-G021 24Screw00114-G61/4 - 14 x 3/4 LG 2 26Bumperl7074-G12 28Seat skild71783-G011 - 20 x 3/4 LG 2 30Washer00559-G71/42 31Lock washer00565-G71/42 32Acorn nut15158-G11/4 - 202 33Label74093-G01Warningl 34Rubber bumperl13728-G12 35Washer00559-G5#102 36Self threading screw00106-G6#12 - 24 x 3/4 LG 2 38Plate /
label71211-G01800 LB, includes item 391 39Label71517-G03800 LB1 40Rivet14601-G13/16 x 13/16 LG (Aluminum)2 42Screw16705-G11/4 - 20 x 1 LG (Refresher )4 Starter / Generator Sl. No.Part descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Starter / generator27065-G01lincludes items 2 - 431 2Armature26870-G0lincludes items 3-51 3Rear ball
bearing26871-G011 4Front ball bearing26872-G011 5Bearing holder26873-G011 8Field coil26875-G011 9Insulating brush assembly ('F)26876-G01lincludes items 10 - 132 10Nut*2 11Lock washer*2 12Washer*2 13Insulator*1 14Pole core setscrew26877-G014 15Front cover26878-G011 16Rear cover27879-G011 17Terminal assembly26880-G01A',
includes items 18 - 232 18Terminal*2 19Insulator*2 20Insulator*2 21Washer*4 221 ock washer*4 23Nut*4 25Brush holder assembly26881-G01lincludes items 26 - 281 26Brush26658-G014 27Brush spring26882-G014 28Brush connector26883-G012 30Key26884-G011 31Pulley26885-G011 32Brush and pulley hardware kit26886-G0lincludes items 33 - 371
33Nut*1 34Lock washer*1 35Screw*3 36Screw*4 37Screw*2 38Brush 1 cover26887-G013 39Brush 2 cover26888-G012 40Housing hardware kit26889-G0lincludes items 41 - 432 41Bolt*2 42Lock washer*2 43Washer*2 47Bolt00938-G41/2 - 13 x 8 LG 1 48Washer00560-G31/22 49Lock washer00566-G31/21 50Nut00533-G11/2 - 131 52Starter / generator
adjuster28617-G011 53Jam nut00544-G53/8 - 161 54Nut00532-G53/8 - 161 55Washer00560-G13/81 56Push nut12064-G45/161 58Starter / generator belt26414-G011 Steering (Early Production for Jan.2001 and later See Front Suspension Steering) S| NoPart descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Steering box assembly70723-G02complete,
includes items 2 - 341 2Steering housing75364-G01lincludes items 3 - 61 3Sleeve bearing*1 4Sleeve bearing*1 5Flanged bearing*1 6Grease fitting, straight10389-G31 8Bolt00426-G63/8 - 16 X 3/4 LG2 9Grease fitting18456-G190°1 10Rack guide cover70177-G011 11Gasket70225-G011 12Compression spring70178-G011 13Rack guide70179-G011 14Hose
clamp11391-G11 1/41 15Rack cover70041-G011 16Hose clamp11391-G11 1/41 17Bellows70183-G011 18Hose clamp11391-G53/41 20Steering gear kit70724-G0lincludes items 21 - 281 21Gear pinion70717-G011 22Ball bearing15112-G11 23External retaining ring70190-G011 24Steering rack70718-G011 25Rack ball end70192-G011 26Nut00532-
G87/16 - 201 27Grease fitting18456-G190°1 28Retainer70466-G011 30Idler70184-G011 31Thrust washer70216-G011 1/21 32Thrust washer70195-G017/81 33Lock nut00734-G67/8 - 91 34Cotter pin00798-G85/ 32 X 1 3/4 LG1 36Steering skag / kolom kit70360-G0lincludes items 37 - 481 37Steering skag14322-G61 38Coupling70558-G011 39Lock
nut00550-G11/4 - 202 40Screw70227-G011/4 - 20 X 7/8 LG2 42Bolt01034-G013/8-16 X 1 1/2 Ig with patchlock3 43Lock washer00878-G13/83 44Retainer70466-G011 45Steering column kit28633-G01includes items 46 - 481 46Steering column*1 47Steering column bushing28569-G011 48Screw01022-G01#6 - 20 X 5/16 LG1 51Bolt00470-G47/16 - 20 X 2
1/2 LG1 52Lock nut00734-G37/16 - 201 53Bolt01033-G017/16-14x1 1/4 LG with patchlock2 54Lock washer00566-G27/163 57Steering wheel71948-G011 58Steering wheel71146-GO1LX/SE1 59Hub cover71949-G011 60Clipboard71950-G011 61Steering wheel cover71147-G011 62Decal71047-G01E-Z-GO1 63Decal74405-G01Cushmanl 64Lock
nut14390-G25/8-181 67Tie rod assembly70904-G02includes items 68 - 722 68Threaded rod70855-G0224 LG1 69Tie rod end70902-G01Left hand threads1 70Jam nut01069-G01M12 X 1.25-05, Left hand threads1 71Tie rod end70902-G02Right hand threads1 72Jam nut01069-G02M12 X 125-05, Right hand threads1 74Lock nut00734-G17/16-144
77Slotted nut50209-G27/16 - 201 78Cotter pin10387-G23/32 X 1 LG1 81Tie rod end27205-G01left hand thread, includes items 82 - 841 82Rubber boot50641-G11 83Slotted nut50209-G27/16 - 201 84Jam nut18434-G39/16 -18 , Left hand threadl 85Tie rod end27205-G02right hand thread, includes items 86 - 881 86Rubber boot50641-G11 87Slotted
nut50209-G27/16 - 201 88Jam nut18434-G49/16 -18, right hand threadl 89Grease fitting10389-G3Straight2 90Cotter pin10387-G23/32 X 1 LG4 Truck Bed — Manual Lift SI NoPart descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Truck bed assembly71711-G0340, includes items 2 - 421 2Bed frame71719-G01401 3Side panel71714-G0140, passenger sidel
4Side panel71714-G0240, driver sidel 5Screw16705-G31/4 - 20 X 3/4 LG8 6Bonded washer00915-G11/48 7Washer00559-G71/48 8Lock nut14390-G41/4 - 208 9Rivet14601-G83/8 X 11/16 LG, Aluminum2 11End cap 171717-G012 12Screw16705-G61/4 - 20 X 1 3/4 LG4 13Bonded washer00915-G11/48 14Lock nut14390-G41/4 - 204 16Post71837-
GO01Passenger sidel 17Post71837-G02Driver sidel 18Tube cap71718-G011 1/2 square2 19Lock screw13437-G83/8 - 204 20Lock nut11027-G53/8 - 164 21Bumper71838-G012 22Bolt16705-G31/4 - 20 X 3/4 LG4 23Washer00915-G1 1/44 24Washer00559-G7 1/44 25Lock nut14390-G41/4 - 204 27Tailgate71732-G011 28Hinge27666-G012 29B0lt01002-
G081/4 - 20 X 1 LG4 30Washer00559-G7 1/44 31Lock nut1l4390-G41/4 - 204 32Tailgate keeper71748-G011 33Screwl6705-G31/4 - 20 X 3/4 LG1 35Tailgate cable71083-G012 36Self-tapping screw00106-G6#12 - 24 X 3/4 LG2 37Washer00915-G1 1/42 39Lift handle71794-G011 40Screw00976-G085/16-18x1 LG2 41Washer00559-G8 5/162 42Lock
nut11098-G65/16 -182 44Bed pivot70396-G012 45Carriage bolt00764-G2 5/16 X 1 LG6 46Washer00559-G85/166 47Lock nut11098-G65/16 -186 48Rubber bushing70291-G014 49Clevis pin21682-G1 1/2 X 2 7/8 LG2 50Cotter pin21683-G1 15/32 X 2 11/162 52Bed latch71831-G011 53Handle grip71704-G011 54Latch bracket71827-G012 55Carriage
bolt01014-G03 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 LG4 56Washer00559-G7 1/44 nut14390-G41/4-204 58Extension spring71707-G022 60Catch bracket71766-G012 61Bolt00414-G61/4 - 20 X 3/4 LG4 62Washer, 1/400559-G74 63Lock nut, 1/4-2014390-G44 65Prop bracket71673-G011 66Prop rod71657-G011 67Washer00560-G31/21 68Washer15121-G11 1/4 X 3/82 69Cotter
pin10387-G33/32 X 3/4 LG2 70Decal71901-G01E-Z-GO1 71Decal74411-G01Cushmanl 72Label71771-GO1Tilt warningl 73Bed liner74234-G01401 74Tailgate liner74235-G011 75Rivet18436-G11/4 X 1/2 LG4 76Rivet14601-G103/16 X 3/8 LG6 77Safety decal71517-G031 79Ramp support28331-G01Passenger sidel 80Ramp support28331-G02Driver
sidel 81Bolt00438-G85/16 - 18x1 LG2 82Washer00559-G85/164 83Lock nut11098-G65/16 -182 84Bolt00428-G63/8-16x2 3/4 LG2 85Washer00562-G13/86 86Lock nut11098-G53/8 - 162 88Upper ramp20264-G11 89Lower ramp20257-G21 91Pivot20252-G1Passenger sidel 92Pivot20252-G2Driver sidel 93Bolt00427-G83/8 -16 X 2 LG2 94Washer00562-
G13/84 95Pivot spacer20275-G12 96Lock nut11098-G53/8 - 162 97Bolt00439-G65/16-18x1 3/4 LG4 98Washer00569-G25/164 99Washer00559-G85/164 100Lock nut11098-G65/16 -184 102BoltXXXXX-XX1/4 - 20 X 7/8 LG , see body section 103WasherXXXXX-XX1/4, see body section 104Lock nutXXXXX-XX1/4-20, see body section 106Truck bed
assembly 4871711-G04Manual dump, includes items 9, 11- 42, 107 - 1131 107Bed frame71719-G02481 108Side panel71742-G0148, Passenger sidel 109Side panel71742-G0248, Driver sidel 110Screw16705-G31/4 - 20 X 3/4 LG10 111Bonded washer00915-G11/410 112Washer00559-G71/410 113Lock nut14390-G41/4 - 2010 114Bed liner74033-
G02481 115Tailgate liner74036-G01481 117Decal, stripe71789-G011 118Decal71790-G014 cycle 11 H.P OHC /1110 Haulerl 119Decal71791-G01Jacobsenl Truck Bed — Electric Lift S| NoPart descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Truck bed assembly 4071711-GOlincludes items 2-371 2Bed frame71719-G01401 3Side panel71714-G0140
passenger sidel 4Side panel71714-G0240 driver sidel 5Screw16705-G31/4 - 20 X 3/4 LG10 6Bonded washer00915-G11/410 7Washer00559-G71/410 8Lock nut14390-G41/4 - 2010 9Rivet14601-G83/8 X 11/16 LG , Aluminum2 11End cap71717-G0112 12Screw16705-G61/4 - 20 X 1 3/4 LG4 13Washer00915-G11/48 14Lock nut14390-G41/4 - 204
16Post71837-G01Passenger sidel 17Post71837-G02Driver sidel 18End cap71718-G01 1 1/22 19Lock screw13437-G83/8 - 16 X 2 LG4 20Lock nut11027-G53/8 - 164 21Bumper71838-G012 22Screw16705-G31/4 - 20 X 3/4 LG4 23Bonded washer00915-G11/44 24Washer00559-G71/44 25Lock nut14390-G41/4 - 204 27Tailgate71732-G011 28Hinge27666-
G012 29Screw01002-G081/4 - 20 X 1 LG4 30Washer00559-G71/44 31Lock nut14390-G41/4 - 204 32Tailgate keeper71748-G011 33Screwl16705-G31/4 - 20 X 3/4 LG1 35Tailgate cable71083-G012 36Self-threading screw00106-G6#12 - 24 X 3/4 LG2 37Washer00915-G11/42 39Bed pivot70396-G012 40Carriage bolt00764-G15/16-18x3/4 LG6
41Washer00559-G8 5/166 42Lock nut11098-G65/16 -186 43Flanged bushing70291-G014 pin21682-G11/2 X 2 7/8 LG2 45Cotter pin21683-G115/32 X 2 11/16 LG2 46Decal71901-G01E-Z-GO1 47Decal74411-G01cushmanl 48Label71771-G01tilt warningl 49Circuit breaker mounting bracket74165-G011 50Circuit breaker21320-G330 amp, 12v1
51Screw00150-G4#10 - 24 X 1/2 LG2 52Lock washer00565-G5#102 53Nut00526-G3#10-242 5414 GA wire25976-G14red 51 56Toggle switch27680-G011 57Toggle guard27447-G0lincludes item 581 58Label27446-G011 59Rivet10570-G91/8 X 11/32 LG2 60Safety decal71489-G011 62Electric actuator27612-G021 63Spacer27613-G012 64Clevis
pin14443-G101/2 X 3 LG1 65Cotter pin21683-G12 11/16 LG2 66Clevis pin14443-G111/2 X 1 7/8 LG1 68Wire harness74163-G011 69Wire tie17618-G18 70Bed liner74234-G01401 71Tailgate liner74235-G011 72Rivet18436-G11/4 X 1/2 LG4 73Rivet14601-G103/16 X 3/8 LG6 74Safety decal71517-G031 76Ramp support28331-G01Passenger sidel
77Ramp support28331-G02Driver sidel 78Bolt00438-G85/16 - 18x1 LG2 79Washer00559-G8 5/164 80Lock nut11098-G65/16 -182 81Bolt00428-G6 3/8-16 X 2 3/4 LG2 82Washer00562-G1 3/86 83Lock nut11098-G53/8 - 162 85Upper ramp20264-G11 86Lower ramp20257-G21 88Pivot20252-G1Passenger sidel 89Pivot20252-G2Driver sidel 90Bolt00427-
G83/8 -16 X 2 LG2 91Washer00562-G13/84 92Pivot spacer20275-G12 93Lock nut11098-G53/8 - 162 94Bolt00439-G65/16-18x1 3/4 LG4 95Washer00569-G2 5/164 96Washer00559-G8 5/164 97Lock nut11098-G65/16 -184 99Truck bed assembly71711-G0248 , electric dump, includes items 9, 11- 37, 100 - 1061 100Bed frame71719-G02481 101Side
panel71742-G0148, Passenger sidel 102Side panel71742-G0248, Driver sidel 103Screw16705-G31/4 - 20 X 3/4 LG12 104Bonded washer00915-G1 1/412 105Washer00559-G7 1/412 106Lock nut14390-G41/4 - 2012 108Bed liner74033-G02481 109Tailgate liner74036-G01481 111Decal, stripe71789-G011 112Decal71790-G014 Cycle 11 H.P. OHC /1110
Haulerl 113Decal71791-G01Jacobsenl Truck Bed — Flat &amp; Cargo S| NoPart descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Bed frame71719-G01401 2Bed frame71719-G02481 3Corner tube71772-G012 4Screw00762-G95/16-18 X 2 1/2 LG4 5Washer00559-G8 5/164 6Nut00550-G35/16-184 8End cap71718-G01 1 1/22 9End cap71717-G01 12
11Bed pivot70396-G012 12Carriage bolt00764-G2 5/16 - 18 X 1 LG6 13Washer00559-G8 5/166 14Lock nut11098-G65/16 -186 15Flanged bushing70291-G014 16Clevis pin21682-G1 1/2 X 3 LG2 17Cotter pin21683-G115/32 X 2 11/16 LG2 19Bed latch71831-G011 20Handle grip71704-G011 21Latch bracket71827-G012 22Carriage bolt01014-G03 1/4 - 20
X 3/4 LG4 23Washer00559-G7 1/44 24Lock nut14390-G41/4-204 25Extension spring71707-G022 27Catch bracket71766-G012 28Bolt00414-G6 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 LG4 29Washer00559-G7 1/44 30Lock nut14390-G41/ 4-204 32Prop bracket71673-G011 33Prop rod71657-G011 34Washer00560-G3 1/2 1 35Washer15121-G1 1 1/4 X 13/82 36Cotter pin10387-
G33/32 X 3/4 LG2 38Label71777-G01Warningl 39Label71200-G01Load waarskuwingl 40Side spoor ondersteuning74157-G014 rail support74161-G012 42Screw16705-G11/4 - 20 X 1 LG12 43Washer00559-G71/412 44Nut14390-G41/4-2012 46Side cargo rack74167-G0140, Passenger sidel 47Side cargo rack74167-G0240, Driver sidel 48Tailgate
retainer bracket74079-G012 49Screw00666-G6#10-12x3/4 LG8 50Rear cargo rack74162-G031 52BoltXXXXX-XX1/4 - 20 X 7/8 LG, See body section 53WasherXXXXX-XX1/4, See body section 54Lock nutXXXXX-XX1/4-20, See body section 56Side cargo rack74168-G0148 Passenger sidel 57Side cargo rack74168-G0248 Driver sidel Weather Protection
S| NoPart descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Sun top kit75350-G02includes items 2-191 2Sun top27069-G071 3Front strut75045-G011 4Bolt01035-G015/16-18 X 2 1/4 LG4 5Lock washer00905-G8 5/164 6Spacer75048-G01 1/22 7Washer00570-G2 5/166 8Rear strut75343-G01Passenger sidel 9Rear strut75343-G02Driver sidel 10Bolt00439-
G65/16-18 X 1 3/4 LG4 11Washer00571-G2 5/168 12Washer15121-G1 3/82 13Lock nut11098-G65/16 -184 14Screw00753-G51/4 - 20 X 2 LG, Stainless steel2 15Screw00753-G61/4 - 20 X 2 1/4 LG, Stainless steel2 16Washer00559-G7 1/48 17Plastic spacer75051-G014 18Lock nut00891-G21/4 - 204 19End cap19853-G112 21Rear view mirror kit19528-
G2includes items 22 - 241 22Rear view mirrorl9496-G11 23Support bracket19502-G21 24Screw19527-G1#8 - 32 X 5/8 LG, Stainless steell 263-sided soft enclosure kit75367-G0*includes items 27 - 281 27Enclosure*1 28Velcro*AR 31Windshield kit75524-G01Full, 1200 / 2200, includes items 32 - 381 32Windshield*Fulll 33SashEGWHC1226 LG2
34ScrewEGWHS121/4 - 20 X 1 3/4 LG, Stainless steel2 35WasherEGWHW121/4, Stainless steel4 36Rubber grommetEGWHG132 37Lock nutEGWHN121/4 - 20 Stainless steel2 38LabelEGWHL-14Safetyl 40Windshield kit75525-G01Fold down, 1200 / 2200, includes items 41 - 491 41Windshield*Fold downl1 42SashEGWHC1012 LG2
43ScrewEGWHS121/4 - 20 X 1 3/4 LG, Stainless steel2 44WasherEGWHW121/4, Stainless steel4 45Rubber grommetEGWHG132 46Lock nutEGWHN121/4 - 20 , Stainless steel2 47Top grip137-0103/4 X 22 48Grip fastener136-0082 49LabelEGWHL-14Safetyl 52Windshield kit71966-GO1Full , LX / SE, includes items 53 - 59, requires sun top kitl
53Windshield*Full, Lexanl 54SashEGWHC1226 LG2 55ScrewEGWHS121/4 - 20 X 1 3/4 LG, Stainless steel2 56WasherEGWHW121/4, Stainless steel4 57Rubber grommetEGWHG132 58Lock nutEGWHN121/4 - 20, Stainless steel2 59Safety labelEGWHL141 61Windshield kit71966-G02Fold down, LX / SE includes items 62 - 65, 55 - 59, requires sun top
kitl 62Windshield*Fold down, Lexanl 63SashEGWHC1012 LG2 64Top grip137-0103/4 X 22 65Grip fastener136-0082 67Windshield kit71966-G03Full, LX / SE, includes items 68, 54 - 59, requires sun top kitl 68Windshield*Full, Acrylicl 70Windshield kit71966-G04Fold Down, LX / SE, includes items 71, 63, 55 - 59, requires sun top kitl 71Windshield*Fold
down, Acrylicl Wheels &amp; Tires S| NoPart descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1Wheel and assembly27772-G03Turf saver, includes items 2 - 4A/R 2Carlisle tire27772-GO7Turf saver 18 X 8.5 - 8, 4 ply rated1 3Wheel rim15169-G14 Lugl 4Valve stem11657-G11 6Wheel and tire assembly27772-G09Links 1, includes items 7 - 9A/R 7Carlisle
tire27772-G10Links 1 18 X 8.5 - 8, 4 PLY rated 1 8Wheel rim15169-G14 Lugl 9Valve stem11657-G11 11Wheel and tire assembly27772-G01Links, includes items 12-14A/R 12Carlisle tire27772-G05Links 18 X 8.5 - 8, 4 PLY rated1 13Wheel rim15169-G14 Lugl 14Valve stem11657-G11 16Wheel and tire assembly27775-G01USA Trail, includes items 17-
19A/R 17Carlisle tire27775-GO2USA Trail 18.0 X 8.50 - 8, Load range C1 18Wheel rim15169-G14 Lugl 19Valve stem11657-G11 21Wheel and tire assembly27784-G01USA Trall, incl items 22 - 24A/R 22Carlisle tire27784-GO3USA Trail 5.70 - 8, Load range C1 23Wheel rim20732-G14 Lugl 24Valve stem11657-G11 26Wheel and tire assembly28374-
GO1Turf saver incl items 27 - 29A/R 27Carlisle tire21526-G2Turf saver 9.50 X 8 , 6 PLY ratedl 28Wheel rim20732-G14 Lugl 29Valve stem11657-G11 328 chrome hubcap14913-G*OptionalA/R 336 chrome hubcap16042-G*OptionalA/R 34Gold spoke hubcap19241-G*OptionalA/R 35Silver spoke hubcapl19241-G*OptionalA/R Specialty Products Sl NoPart
descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase 1High resistance spark plug wire set26733-G02 2Clutch puller19779-G12 Prong 3Clutch puller19779-G23 Prong - 4 cycle 4Flywheel puller27111-G01 5Cam pulley tool27851-G01 6Current indicator16489-G2 7Digital multi-meter27481-G01 8Crimping tool27765-G01 9Slide hammer15947-G1Axle/Hub removal
10Slide hammer18753-G1Axle removal only 11Valve seat cutter kit72516-G01 12Flex-hone cylinder hone72517-G01240 Grit 13Flex-hone honing 0il72518-G011 Quart950 Ml 14Flex-hone cleaning brush72519-G01 15Piston ring installer72521-G01 16Valve grinder72522-G01Cup type 17Grinding compound72523-G01280/320 Grit 18Compression
tester72524-G01 19Feeler gauge72525-G01 20Tachometer72526-G01 214 cycle engine 0il25730-G035 Gallon19 Liter 224 cycle engine 0il25730-G0412 Quart case 234 cycle engine 0il25730-G061 Quart bottle950 MI 246 ounce brush on paint - hunter green28432-G02 256 ounce brush on paint - industrial yellow28432-G03 266 ounce brush on paint -
white28432-G05 2712 ounce aerosol - hunter green28140-G09 2812 ounce aerosol - industrial yellow28140-G14 2912 ounce spray - white28140-G03 30Formula 40 vinyl-coat®-white28166-G01 31Plexus® cleaner , 7 ounce28433-G01 Vir voorruit210 Ml 32Plexus® skoner, 13 ons28433-G02For voorruit380 Ml 33Battery beskermer75500-G0114 Ons
spuit410 Ml 34Carburetor &amp; cho 2018 Ounce spuit440 Ml 35White litium vet75502-G0114 Ons spuit410 M| 36Penetrant /smeermiddel75503-G0115 Onse spuit440 Ml 37Multi-doel skoner &amp; degreaser75504-G0114 Onse spuit410 MI mI38Multi-doel hand skoner75505-G0132 Ons vioeibare950 Ml 39Battery skoner75506-G0132 Onse met sneller
spuit950 MI cleaner75507-G0132 Ounce with trigger sprayer950 Ml 41Multi-purpose value pack75508-G01 Battery protector4 Ounce spray120 MI Penetrant/lubricant4 Ounce spray120 MI White lithium grease4 Ounce spray120 M| Carburetor &amp; choke cleaner4 Ounce spray120 Ml Accessories S| NoPart descriptionPart numberNotesQuantityPurchase
1Ashtray kit75109-G02See Body 2Ball hitch kit74270-G0*See Body 3Cab75853-G0*Ball Cage, See Cab 4Cab door set75856-GO*See Cab 5Cab door set75855-G01Vinyl, See Cab 6Cab75854-GO*See Cab 7Cab switch panel74250-G01See Cab 8Clevis hitch kit74270-G0*See Body 9Chrome hub cap 814913-G*See Wheels And Tires 10Chrome hub cap
616042-G*See Wheels And Tires 11Defroster/cooling fan74248-G01See Cab 12Electric dump kit74164-G02See Truck Bed 13Glove box door75459-G0*See Body 14Hour meter kit75114-G02See Electrical System 15Inside mirror27924-G01See Weather Protection 16Ramp kit28334-G01See Truck Bed 17Rear view mirror kit9528-G2See Weather Protection
18Soft enclosure75367-G0*See Weather Protection 19Strobe light74245-G01See Cab 20Sun top kit75350-G0*See Weather Protection 21Turn signal kit75107-G02See Electrical System 22Wheel covers19241-G*Gold Spoke , Sien Wiele en Bande 23Wiel dek19241-G * Silwer Gepraat, Sien Wiele en Bande 24Windshield75524-G01Full 1200 / 2200, Sien
Weerbeskerming 25Windshield75525-G01Fold Down 1200 / 2200, Sien Weerbeskerming 26Windshields71966-G0 * 1200 LX / 2200 SE, Sien Weerbeskerming 27Windshield wiper74244-G01See Cab 28Work ligte74247-G01See Cab 29Work ligbalk met ligte75354-G01See Elektriese Stelsel 30Work ligbalk met strobe75354-G02See Elektriese Stelsel
31Work lighalk met lig en strobe75354-G03See Elektriese Stelsel
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